S 413k (CYLINDER HEAD)

Fs TS S Deseription .. Mo A i JE
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY |  UNIT  |CONSUMABLE GRAJ
1 380020070-0001 |75 fi Sk 4 iR K Joxagon bolt with T370 M6 X 16.5(08X3.5) I AEQ1] 4 #F/PIECES c

2 120220075-0001 |4k i Cylinder head cover T350; # i H#FQL6 1 1 /PIECES C

3 120250032-0001 |6l s 7 o pasket Tor eyiInder Traog g, JL4#8. 5 AR 1 #F/PIECES A

4 270960046-0001 | kfEZE Spark plug RN9YC; 1 fF/PIECES A

5 380140338-0001 |75 fi Skidk 2 g4 hoxagon bolt with 1030_M8_L=55 §i s 154016 1 #F /PIECES c

6 120080279-0001 |/l 3k Cylinder head 1350; 1 1}/PIECES B

7 380180101-0001 | XUKIgHE: Stud T320_M6_L=95; #£15 F1££Q16 2 f/PIECES C

8 380180093-0001 | XUKIgHE: Stud T040_M6_L=113; $8i FIH¥FQ16 2 P /PIECES C

9 120150087-0001 | /LAl Sk Bt 44 pasket for evinder Tpa50 £, 1 #/PIECES A

10 380600117-0001 |5k ocation pin 1040_d=10 L=14; 2 1}/PIECES c




Hh¥h %8 (CRANK CASE)

A= TS B Description . Ko L2 G
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 110810122-0001 | i Fhi 14 Crankcase body T340 _2#, I %&3% Fy i ; 1 % /PIECES B

2 160200048-0001 | & ZhHL S = Side plate T320 A7l 3+, Hr5[H FAR2; 1 % /PIECES C

3 380140013-0005 |75 Jidk 2 MR 42 Hexagon bolt with flange [GB/T 5789 M6 L=16;4% 1 F4¥£Q16 2 f4:/PTECES C

4 380850011-0001 [k 7 # 4% Stay stud T330_M6_1=83. 5; #¥14 F14¥Q16 1 % /PIECES C

5 380850012-0001 [k 37 32 ie Stay stud T330_M6_1.=90; ¥¥ 5 H£¥Q16 2 f4:/PTECES C

6 3806503350001 |y 0il seal T320_d=25_D=38 b=T; 1 % /PIECES A

7 140250006-0001 |} & Leaf valve T3T0_JEMR NN ; 1 f4:/PTECES B

8 380140037-0003 |75 £ ki 2 1242 Hexagon bolt with flange |GB/T 5789 M6 L=10;%% ¥ 14¢Q16 1 % /PIECES C

9 380140441-0001 [75Hf ik 2 M2 42 Hexagon bolt with flange [T200 M6 L=14 {3k 502K 4515 FI4FQL6 3 f4:/PTECES C

10 1108400110001 | A 35 AR CAP, BREATHER CHAMBER T330_2#; 1 % /PIECES C

11 1108500110001 | IeFe R Al 23 s 24 PACKING, BREATHER CHAMBER |T330 2#; 1 {4 /PIECES A




FH4H#8 (CKANK GASL)

A2 TS - Deseription . = L2 G @
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRAQ
12 160200037-0001 | KEIHL T2 Side plate T351 FHAR A4 58 1 {4 /PIECES C
13 380821590-0001 (4% Bushing T330_4ME13 N1E6. 2 K2.5 BELIZKA 1 {4 /PIECES C
14 380140086-0002 (75 ff Jv2: 2 THI 844 Hexagon bolt with flange|GB/T 5789 M6 L=22;%% W5 F14£Q16 1 {4 /PIECES C
15 380741254-0001 |5 Breather tube 1350 4#, 8 TR R 1 £ /PIECES A
16 171630010-0001 | i B Speed regulating arm T320; 1 {#:/PIECES B
17 380450527-0001  |F-#f4] Flat washer TOPR T2T PIFEG JPAETS 7T GOl 1 tk/PIECES C
18 380650338-0001 [Vt 0il seal T320 d=6 D=11 b=4; 1 {4 /PIECES A
19 3813500040001 |43 Pin clip T040_VA3#E H ; 1 {4 /PIECES B




H4h#E= (CRANK CASE COVER)

5 TS B Deseription . Ko s G I
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRAI

| 380140148-0005 |5 f ki 2 g4 Joxagon bott with GB/T 16674. 1 M8 _1=50; % F16¢Q16 6 1k/PIECES C

2 380650347-0001 |yt 0il seal T320_d=25_D=41. 25 _b=6_PNEENECII; 1 % /PIECES A

3 193050027-0001  |%r b Output shaft T350; 1 f4:/PTECES B

4 3806506660001  [JHi#f 0il seal T350_d=12_D=20_b=5; 1 % /PIECES B

5 380451036-0001 |4 [E] Flat washer T350_N4212. 2_~ME20_JEFEL; 5 16Q07 1 f4:/PTECES C

6 196150005-0001  |d%e worm gear 1350 2214 ; 1 % /PIECES B

7 381350020-0001 |44 3% Pin clip T340_%r i ; 1 f4:/PTECES B

8 380451035-0001 | V-8 Flat washer 1350 N4210. 2 #ME20 JEJE1; % 16Q07 1 % /PIECES C

9 110820161-0001 | Hh#h4H &5 Crankcase cover T330_5#, XU il ; 1 f4:/PTECES C

10 110260025-0001 |5 IR3E Sealing plug screw T040 M10X 1. 25X 15; 4515 F14FQ16 1 % /PIECES C

11 380450514-0001 | P8 Flat washer T040 T21 N£10 AME16 JEREL 5 45 Y 1 f4:/PTECES C

12 380600121-0001  |E L4y ocation pin T041_d=8 L=10; 2 {4 /PIECES C

13 174280003-0001 |3 ikt L1 Lomponents of BOVernor yg5, 1 £ /SETS B

14 380140077-0005 |75 fA Sk 24 [ e Pexagon bolt with GB/T 5789 M6 L=20:4Ei% [14£Q16 1 f#/PIECES C

flanaan




H5Mf5= (CRANK CASE COVER)

e FEATAT 5 - Deseription I K AL VRV
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
15 110830057-0001 | i 25 2 4 44 Crankcase cover gasket |T330 J§0.5 JEAfiH, BNS-JM101; 1 {4 /PIECES A
16 380600120-0001 |5 fr4H ocation pin T040_d=8 1.=14; 2 {4 /PIECES C
17 150570002-0001 | KLy [y e Engine o0il return block |T350; 1 {4 /PIECES B
18 110690016-0002  |HLik N 414 0il rule combination T320 ML R A 2 B P, i 8 At 8 1 {4 /PIECES B
19 380140100-0003 |75 3kidk 4 T g % Hexagon bolt with flange|GB/T 5789 M6 L=35;%% 14 [14%Q16 1 {4 /PIECES C




A4t/ 353 (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

e FEATAT 5 - Deseription I B LEE A Gy
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRAQ
1 130070142-0001 |i&ESRHE Piston ring combination |T150 — —F¥Ffli%51.2; % Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB 1 % /SETS A
2 130030266-0001 |3 % Piston T350 —. —¥FJE1. 2mm, =31 )5 2mm; 1 % /PIECES A
3 130060030-0001 |V ZE4 Piston pin T030_ & 13X 47; 1 % /PIECES B
4 380560055-0001 |4 22 4% [E] Steel cable baffle ring |T030 JFZEAYT4E ; 2 % /PIECES B
5 1301501220001  [3##F Connecting rod T350_Hr0aBi84. 5; 1 f4:/PIECES B
6 380630137-0002  |#izk Bearing GB/T 276_6205; 1 f4:/PIECES B
7 130290531-0001 | il sk crankshaft 1350 CHh HEFFHhFIAS 02 ; 1 {4 /PIECES B
8 380450518-0001 | P34l Flat washer T320 T21 N4%25.4 #MFE34 JEEL; BN 1 % /PIECES C




B S #1449 (CAMSHAFT)

i FHHES T 4L TR Description IR A AR A AT
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRAD

1 140450022-0001 | S 1REHE Valve rocker combination|T040; 2 %/SETS B

2 140320001-0001 |1 %& g Valve adjustment cap T040; 2 {4 /PIECES B

3 140380017-0001 |/ [ 135 i Retainer, valve spring |T040 HF<I7HI; 2 % /PTECES B

4 140340022-0001 AT Inner spring of valve T040; 2 {4 /PIECES B

5 500550029-0001 |1 1EA: Valve Kit T350; 1 £ /SETS B

6 140710004-0001  [FEFFFRAZMR A Plate, push rod guide  |T350;%%# F14%Q16 1 {4 /PIECES B

7 140670004-0001 (&AL & Push rod T040; ¥ Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE< 1000ppm, 2 {4 /PIECES B

8 140690002-0001  |#EFE: Lifter, Valve T040; 2 % /PIECES B

9 140020148-0001 |\ 5e4heH & Camshaft assy 1350 442 )@, Tt ; 1 {4 /PIECES B




% nnon “(\N}%\\

Al

ik i T Description bR o i R
No. Part No. Read. Q1Y |  UNIT  |CONSUMABLE GRAI
1 193500143-0001 | Feshifsft tantal starting T330_1%; 4:(5 65080 I F/PTECES B
2 380370066-0001 |/ £y 2% I Hexagon nut with flange 2000 | i oo 3 #/PIECES C
3 160210140-0001 | JAUfs B+ Fan cover comp. T350_3# 4 By ; A (1 64080 1 f/PIECES B




1¢5h8&% (CARBURETOR)

e AT EESFR Description R i Rkl HBUEME
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRAI]

1 170430157-0001  |{himh 35 % HH 44 Carburetor gasket T350_J80. 5_Jo A #, BNS-JM101_i#F <54 1 4 /PIECES A

2 170440056-0001 | i BB fleat Ansutating pad 10X lyqq) gy 1 £ /PIECES B

3 170430147-0001  |fh i 35 % HH 44 Carburetor gasket T320_J80. 5_JC A #, BNS-JM101_1h i 35 4 2 4 /PIECES A

1 170450001-0001 | {h.ith 28K Hubi fleal nsulating pIate frang gy g I AT RS 48R 1 #/PTECES B

5 170021899-0001 |k % Carburetor T350_ PP By BLest, A BE AL T5h B XU 1 £ /SETS B

6 170430177-0001 |1k v 5 25 Ff 4 Carburetor gasket T450 FMR A ukdeth, a0 1 {4 /PIECES B




%4 A& (FLYWHEEL/Ignition Comp)

Frs TS — Deseription . Ko LA Gyt Jag
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRAIJ
1 270920215-0001 |4k £k ] COIL ASSY., IGNNTION 1320 2# HLFHE, 4@ Frkng ; 1 £ /SETS A
2 380140086-0002 | ffs ki 2 e Joxagon bolt with GB/T 5789 M6_L=22; ik F14¢Q16 1 {1 /PIECES c
3 270020126-0001 | Rk B HLEE T304 FLYWHEEL COMP T340 #5Ek 5, THHLAL_To A RN ; 1 {4 /PIECES B
4 160180015-0001  |H%& Impeller T320; 1 {4 /PTECES A
5 193590005-0001  |#E5h4E Starting disc T040; Y5 FH£¥Q16 1 {4 /PIECES B
6 380370051-0001 |75 V%22 H ML) Hexagon nut with flange |T040 M14X1.5; %W FH4EQ16 1 {4:/PIECES C




233528 (AIR CLEANER)

75 FEES o L:<R ) Sy 45 g 1t

- BEM LR Description BRI A -

No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 180020881-0001 |75 yE54 Air filter seat T350; 1 £ /SETS B
2 180070251-0001 |7 8 %854k i far Titter casing  Jygsp, 1 1F/P1ECES B
5 180130289-0001 |75 A%k ts Air filter element [T350 2#, JE&GA: 1 {4 /PIECES A
180130290-0001 |75 JE A%k s Air filter element |T350 2 yEwF2T ; 1 {4:/PIECES A
4 180280114-0001 | %3k 5% s Air filter seat T350; 1 {4 /PIECES B

Y Hexagon nut with Sk e L L e 2 s,

5 380370066-0001 |7~ fAyk LIz GB/T 6177. 1 ANliBiiiEih M6; ¥E ¥ HEFQL6 2 {4 /PIECES C

flonaan




Jr5 T - Deseription . = L2 VRV
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 171650002-0001 | BH R 1 HAF Choke valve pull rod T340; 1 4 /PIECES B

2 171610015-0001  |[Fi <1 E fr50 throttle return spring T330; 1 4 /PTIECES A

3 171590007-0001 |31 134T Throttle rod T340; 1 {4 /PIECES B

4 | 171es0146-0001 |1 FaAly  [rottle handie 1350 3% B 11 £6Q16 1 #F/PTECES B

5 171600018-0001 |13 3 % Governing spring T320_14[8, #1%0. 8, K60; 1 {4 /PIECES A

6 3801400670003 | NAkik 484 |Hexagon bolt with flange |GB/T 5789 M6 _L=12; %% F4£Q16 2 {4 /PTECES C

7 | 380250002-0001  |JrdcFupsssgr  [DIUare head seUSCreV TN lrgyg v L=p1 (13mm) ; Y A E 1 1k/PIECES C

8 171620016-0003 |13 7 42 Speed regulating bracket — |T330; 7 /7 3k F-uf ' & WRET /75 F i = THI 1 {4 /PIECES B

9 380370048-0001 |/ FiE 4 HINER] Hexagon nut with flange  |GB/T 6177.1 M6;%% W5 FA%¥Q16 1 {4 /PTECES C

10 | 171740003-0001 |1 41444 buard plate Tor throttle lra50 s B6080 1 #/PIECES c

11 271660026-0001  [#E kI Stop switch T350; 1 4:/PTECES A

12 | 380200008-0005 ||t skigsT tross recessed pan head op 1 918 414 1=10; 4514 [147Q16 1 {4 /PIECES C

Sorour




S

0 =
| D
7} |
Qo
JEASE (MUFFLER)
Fs A N & =R vy St
- TH LK Description WURR & ;
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRAT]
1 380370048-0001  |/NFEE L HIIER: Hexagon nut with flange |[GB/T 6177.1 M6:4%% W4 (14£Q16 2 {4 /PIECES C
2 180960026-0001 |y /5 %45 Muffler guard shield T320_ 455, “F I ; W38 (6 28) Q27 1 {4 /PIECES C
3 180571313-0001 |3y 75 58 Muffler T320 2# RMAhnk; 1 {4 /PIECES B
4 180660065-0001 |74 75 #% 25} 44 Muffler gasket T320 f 8% o8, WMAhnk; 1 {4 /PIECES A




R—7
'Q(:—%:::_:::;’Z::jj9 i%
9

#k5h# (FUEL TANK)

5 T a— Description . Ko AL Gy E
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRAD

1 170870094-0001 |34 5 Tank cover T320_2# JMIAH 518 SR ; A< (4 8 64#Q80_T] 1 £ /PIECES B

2 380370048-0001 |75 VA THI IR R] Hexagon nut with flange |GB/T 6177.1 M6;4E 5 FH4¥Q16 1 % /PTECES C

3 380450444-0002 [ Flat washer Q/LX G 8.7_M{x6_4Mz25_JRJE2; ¥k 1 4 /PTECES C

4 170490152-0001 [ 4f 6 1k: Tank T350_#FHDPE 6098 i 28 # o /i 46 1 1/SETS B

5 380140013-0005 | fis i L st noxagon bolt with GB/T 5789 M6 L=16; 41 (14416 1 #F/PIECES c

6 170010017-0001  |#RiH & 28 Fuel filter T350; 1 {4 /PTECES A

7 380930025-0001  |EfrLk+ Location wire nail T320_#HeE+; 1 £ /PIECES B

8 380750234-0001  [Jh% 0il tube 1320_N485. 5 _4M&9. 5 K285; 1 % /PTECES A

9 380950190-0001 |4 % Pipe clip T320_im &R ; 2 4 /PTECES B




